AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT "- Cantract ID Code Pag:- ?f Pages

2. Amengment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requistion/Purchase Req No. 5. Project No. {if applicable)
50 30 Apr 1999 193C98C0002
6. Issued By CODE | Procure 7. Administered By (if other than item 6) L

U.S. Dept. of Commerce, PTO -
1ation Tech, Contracts
4

Washington, DC 20231

8. Name and Address of Contractor {No., street, ¢ity, county, State, ZIP ) — | 9A_ Amendment of Solicitation No.

PRC INC. L

1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE = 9B. Dated (see item 11)

MCLEAN, VA 22102 B 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

5CPBPTS00005 /
E 10B. Dated (see #em 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE 11 Dec 1897
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

__ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers: : _  is extended, __' is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items B and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or {c} By separate letter or telegram which includes a referenca to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtwe of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or ietter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data {if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

. A. THIS GHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify authority) THE GHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE iN THE CONTRACGT ORDER NO,
A IN ITEM 10A.

v | B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,
- appropriation date, etc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

— C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:

— D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
_ Mutual Agreement of the Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor[: is not, is required to sign this document and retumn 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

The purpose of this modification is to substitute key person listed in the contract in Section H.2,
*Key Personnel” (A)(2). Principal Systems Architect- (%7 (/) is replaced by

(9 (4)

15& d Tme of Slgner (typeorpnnt) S T ) 1BAName and T“e of ContrachngOfﬁcer (Type or pnnt) )

n L. Axe.l son Sylvia Van Dyke
ﬁy_%&zmm 4} Qontracts
15C. Date Signed 168, Unl Stales of Amen 16C. Date 3igned

\

Contacion
/\‘WL.\A-OJ’-L&E‘J 5',13"’!9 \ 30 Apr 1989

‘ot person ammmod to sign) ( |gna re of Contrachng Ofﬁ
N 30-105-04 STANDARD I ORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




AMENUMEN ) OF SOLICHT A HON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [ T e s s T o

" T AmenomentModification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Reguisthion/Purchase Req No. 5 Project No. {if applicabig)
51 10 May 1999 193C98C0002 — () 4 3
6. Issued By CODE | Procure 7. Administered By (if other than item 6) L

U.S. Dept. of Commerce, PTO
. _Infarmation Tech. Contracts
14
Jhington, DC 20231

8. Name and Address of Contractor {No., street, city, county, State, ZIP ) — | 8A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
PRC INC. —

1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE

— | 9B. Dated (see item 11)

MCLEAN, VA 22102 — | 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
-~ 1 50PBPT800005 !
— | 10B. Dated (see itern 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE — | 11 Dec 1997
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
.. The above numbered solicitation 1s amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers: - is extended, ' is not extendes,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and data specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By compieting Items & and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging raceipt of this amendment on each copy of tha offer submitted:
or (c) By saparate lefter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE QOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TC THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendment you desire to changa an offer alrsacy submitted, such change may be mada by telegram or latier, provided each telegram or letter makas reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.
12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
1999-A-196200-193100-2527-MZAMDO0-$108,800.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER RO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE GCONTRACT ORDER NO.
IN [TEM 10A.

" . THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes m paying office,
= appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

— C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:

—_ D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
- 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor[ | is not,[ | is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

The purpose of this modification is to add funds to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
$15,916,650 $108,800 $16,025,450

15ANarneandTlﬂeofS|qner(typeorpnnl) A . 16ANameandT|tIeochntraclmg Of!icer(Typeorpnnt) i

Syivia Van Dyke
5B, Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 1&E. Unlled Siates of Amenca Zﬂ 16C. Date Signed
N - - [&@ 2% ”K& Y, /&/ 79
4 of pacson authorized to sign) ignature of Contracting O
DNTOSF® " 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 108,
+i L WUVED BY OIRM 11-84 ‘ Prascribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. Contract ID Code \ Page Of Pages

U
7 AmendamentMadification Mo 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req No. ] 5. Project No. (i applicable)
52 14 May 1999 193C08C0002 - O 4
6. Issued By CODE |Procure 7. Administered By {if other thar item 6) L
U.S. Dept. of Commerce, PTO
mation Tech. Contracts
4
vvashington, DC 20231
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP ) — | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
PRC INC. _—
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE — 9B. Dated (see item 11)
MCLEAN, VA 22102 a 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
50PBPTB0G005 f
E 10B. Dated {see item 13)
CODE |FACILITY CODE 11 Dec 1997
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT§ OF SOLICITATIONS
__ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers: | is extended, .| is not extended.
Ofters must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
{a) By completing ltemns 8 and 15, and ratuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted:

or {¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pricr to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
See Detail
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT QORDER NO.
IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,
- appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

— C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:

- D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
_ 52-232.22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor[ > is not,[ | is required to sign this document and retumn copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

The purpose of this medification is to obligate additional funds to this contract as foliows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
_$16,025.450 $916,260 $16,941,710
15A Name and Title of Signer (type orpant) "T16A. Name and Titis of Contracting Officer (Type of print)

Sylvia Van Dyke

15B. Contactor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16E. y States of Amzar 7 16C. Date Signed
vV i

"ot parson authorized to sign) {Signature of Contracting )
. ONTOSF 30 B 30-105-04 STAN
Ar . _.JVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,243




AMENDMENT of SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION of CONTRACT (Continued)

1. Cantract ID Code

Page cof Pages
2 | &

2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date

52

14 May 1999

4. Requisiion/Purchase Req. NO.
193Ce8C0002 - O

+1

5. Project No. {If applicabie)

A ITEM
NC.

B. SUPPLIES/SERVICES

C. QUANTITY D UNIT

E. UNIT PRICE

F. AMOUNT

T

Accounting/Appropriation Data

1995-A-193005-195102-2527-M50030-$45,500.00
1998-A-193005-195102-2527-P50030-510,000.00
1999-A-193005-195102-2527-150036-$30,000.00
1999-A-193005-185102-2527-M50036-$31,380.00
1985-A-193005-186200-2527-C50026-3$75,000.00
1989-A-192004-192004-2527-M50002-$322,000.00
1989-A-192004-192004-2527-M50002-$3,560.00
1999-A-192004-192004-2527-M50002-$214,200.00
1999-A-192004-132004-2527-M50002-$6,250.00
1999-A-192004-192004-2527-M50002-$175,000.00
1999-A-192004-192004-2527-M50002-$3,370.00




1. Contract ID Code Page Of Pages

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

L a,
2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. tffective Date 4. Reguisition/Purchase Req No. B 5. Project No. (if appilicable)
53 18 May 1999 193C98C0002 = DY
6. issued By CODE | Procure 7. Administered By (if other than item 6) |
11.S. Dept. of Commerce, PTO -
“ation Tech. Contracts
4
Washington, DC 20231
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP) — | 9A. Amendment of Soiicitation No.
PRC INC. —
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH PRIVE —. | 9B. Dated (see item 11)
MCLEAN. VA 22102 — | 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
— | 50PBPTE00005 /
a 108. Dated (see item 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE 18 May 1999
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
___ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in iem 14. The hour and dale specified for receipt of Offers: | is extended, __ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
{a) By compieting ems B and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which ingludes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. i by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the cpening hour engd date specified,

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
See Detall
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NOQ. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.
IN [TEM 10A. ]

. T B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,
— appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN {TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

— C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:

— D. OTHER (Specity type of modification and authority)
—_ 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds'

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor - is not,_ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

The purpose of this modification is to obligate additional funds to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
_§16,941,710 $775,000 $17,716,710

T16A. Name
Sylvia Van Dyke
58, ContracioriOfieror 15C. Date Signed 168. Unitad Stajes of Amepca 16C. Date Signed
a 7 é%. WWQ 18 May 1898
of person authorized to 3ion) (Signature of Confracting Offi
B ONTO SF 30 N 30-105-04 ¥ STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83]
APP.OVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.242



AMENDMENT of SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION of CONTRACT (Continued

|

1. Comrac'tr 1D Cb;:le

rPage of Pagérsw
2 |k

2. AmendrmentModification No.

53

3 Effective Date
18 May 1999

4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No.
193C98C0002 - O Y5

5. Project No. (if applicable)

A ITEM
NO.

B. SUPPLIES/SERVICES

" C. QUANTITY

D. UNIT

E. UNIT PRICE F. AMOUNT

.

Accounting/Appropriation Data

1999-A-177200-177200-2527-114005-5735,000.00
1999-A-177310-177310-2527-230011-$40,000.00




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - vontact i Loae * “39;’ Ll“ rages
2_ AmenamentModification N, 3. Effective Date 4. RequisorvPurcnase Reg No 5. Project No. (7 appicabie)
54 25 May 1999 193C28C0002

8, Issued By CODE {Procure 7. Administered By (if other than item 6) |

U.S. Dept. of Commerce, PTO

information Tech. Contracts

‘14
sington, DC 20231

8. Narne and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP ) — | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

PRC INC. —

1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE — | o8- Dated (see item 11)

MCLEAN, VA 22102 : 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

S50PBPTR00005 i
— 10B. Dated (see item 13)
CODE |FACILITY CODE «! | 11 Dec 1997
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

__ The above numbered solicitation 1s amended as sat forth in ilem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offars: - is extended, '_| 18 not extended.

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amenoment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:

(a) By completing ftems 8 and 15, and retuming

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted:

or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference fo the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Iif by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
o the soiicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

IN ITEM 10A.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CRANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED GONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office.
appropriation date, etc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B}.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Mutual Agreement of the Parties

Z IMPORTANT: ContracturE is not, z is required to sign this document and return

2

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to substitute key person listed in contract in Section H.2,"

“Key Personnel” (AX1), Program Manager-  {04(4)
- Replace format requirements for the foliowing:

Attachment J.1.1., (FNO1) - Replace Page 8

¢ f igner (type ornt) -
Stephen A. White

6A. Name and Title

“isreplaced by ()Y

haretofore changed chano nd i

f onuacting Officer (Type ornt §

Sylvia Van Dyke
r aof Contracts
Mm 15C. Date Signed 163.;7 States of Amenca 16C. Date Signed
Lo D Vam dDgbe ",
ay 1999
mua% 6/3/ 9_,9 % (Signature of Contracting Officer)
¥ TBTIONTO SF 30 i 30-105-04 7 STARDARD FORM 30 (v, 7¢
VED 8Y OIRM 11.84

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.242



"

b

Attachment 1.1

USPTO/TPPOS Contractor Actuals Data File Requlrements

May 1999

A.

Actuals are provided monthly via flat ASCII file.

1. The file is due on the 18th of each month and contains data for the previous month.

The format is Comma Separated Values and cannot contain any special word processing or other
characters.

3. No double or single quotes are to be present in the file.
4. Do not format dollar values with commas (,} or dollar signs ($).

The following fields must be provided in the order shown:

1. Contractor Code - Contact TPPOS, who will assign a four-character code . Some acceptable

values:

PRCS - Planning Research Corp, Inc. GALX - Galaxy Scientific Corporation
SAIC - SAIC COMP - Compass

LEAD - Leads TROY - Troy Systems

SGNL - Signal Corporation MITE - Mitech

FEDS - Fedsim

Month and Year (Format MMM-YYYY)

Task Order Number (include the dash “-*; must use the correct number, i.e. 99-03 instead of 99-3)
Program Code (Only valid program codes may be used.) -

Actual Hours

Actual Labor Dollars (Fully Loaded)

Actual Non-Labor Doilars (ODC's, Material, Services)

Actual FCCM Dollars

Actual Base Fee Dollars

W e onh kN

Sample data is provided in Section E.

If a contractor needs to re-submit a revised or corrected file, re-submission will be accepted
provided the corrected file contains data for a single reporting period, e.g., September 1995, and
contains all actuals for that period.

Files are named using the following convention:
<code>_act.<month>
The <code> is an acceptable contractor code, as shown under section B above.

The <month> is a three letter code 1dent1fymg the reporting month, i.e., the month identified to the
data contained in the file.

For example: file prcs_act.sep contains September actuals from PRC, i.e., actuals reported against the
month of September, not actuals that were provided in the month of September.

Using this convention, even if a re-submission is required several months later, the file name always
identifies what the file contains, not when the file was created.

Sample Data File:

PRCS,MAR-1999,99-01,ABCGB0,148,1327.8,1200.50,548.37,727.36
PRCS,MAR-1999,98-23 ABCGB0,227,2582.25,2018,72,7922.38,976.57
PRCS,MAR-1999,99-13,ABCGA(,33,570.67,65748.87,1547.39,12438.86

PRCS,MAR-1999,99-15,ABCGA0,122,1199.4,418.22,513.29,656.98

Page 8 of 14



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT "- Contract ID Code Page Of Pages

LA - ¥
. 2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req No. 3 Project No. (if applicable)
55 14 Jun 1999 193C98C0002 « O ’-/ G
8. issued By CODE |Procure 7. Administered By (if other than item 6) ]

Dept. of Commerce, PTO
mation Tech. Contracts
—uX 14

Washington, DC 20231

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP ) 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
PRC INC.

1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE

[

9B. Dated (see item 11)

i
MCLEAN, VA 22102 . 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
— | 50PBPT800005 !
E 10B. Dated (see item 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE 14 Jun 1999

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
__ The above numbered soliciation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers:

__- isextended, __ is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Wby
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or etter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if reguired)
See Detail

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDOER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.
IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,
_ appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

— C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:

—_— D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority}
- 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor[>") is not,| | is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (ecrganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

The purpose of this modification is to provide additional funding to this contract as follows:

. Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
$17,716,710 $167,070 $17,883,780

15A. Name and Trtle of Slgner (type orpﬂnt) R ) ; 16A Name and Te of Contracung Ofﬂoer (T ype or pnnt)

Sylvia Van Dyke
158. Contactor/oneror 15C. Date Signed 163.:3'ted States of A@n‘ca V 16C. Date Signed
d/n ? E 14 Jun 1999
{Sewrengm of parson authorized Lo sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
¥ THIONTOSF 0 B 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83
/ED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA,

L FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



AMENDMENT of SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION of CONTRACT (Continued)

1. Contract ID Code

Page of Pages

0.

B. SUPPLIES/SERVICES

2 A
2 AmengmentMedification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Reg. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
55 14 Jun 1999 193C98C0002
A. ITEM C. QUANTITY D. UNIT E. UNIT PRICE F. AMOUNT

i

H
e/

Accounting/Appropriation Data

1998-A-192002-192002-2527-M50003-574,700.00
1899-A-193005-195103-2527-M50033-536,000.00
1999-A-194004-192002-2527-M50003-51,610.00
1999-A-193005-182002-2527-M50003-51,310.00
1999-A-192002-182002-2527-M50003-$53,450.00




1. Contract ID Codrefﬂ Page Of Pages

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

L -V
2 AmendmenvModification No 3. Efiective Date 4 Requisition/Purchase Req NG 5 Project No. {if applicable}
56 06 Jul 1999 1eacescoooz — ()4 T

6. Issued By CODE | Procure 7. Administered By (if other than item 6) L

U.S. Dept. of Commerce, PTO

Information Tech. Contracts

14
iington, DG 20231

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP ) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

PRC INC. -

1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE — | 9B. Dated (see item 11)

(]
MCLEAN, VA 22102 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
~ | S0PBPT800005 /
10B. Dated (see item 13)
CODE [EACILITY CODE — | 96 Jul 1999
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

__ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and dale specified for receipt of Offers: | - is extended, . isnotextended.
Ofters must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if reguired)
See Detail

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.
IN ITEM 10A.

— B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,
) appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

! X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:

- D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
— 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT. Contractor[ - is not, | is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibie).

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding to this confract as follows:
Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding

) $17,883,780 $183,290 $18.067,070

15A. Name and Title of Signer

noconditions of th

{type o print)

3 DArsIore nanaed = 2ins g [l pIcA ang B
16A. Name and Title of Contracting Officer (Type or print)
Sylvia Van Dyke

I35E. ContractorOfteror 15C. Date Signed 16B. Unjted States of i%‘ca M 76C. Date Signed
Sé’@fﬂ d V an ﬁ&/ 06 Jul 1998
TSgnehse of person autharized 1o sign) ({Signature of Contracting Offi
SXCEPTION 1O 5F 30 _ 30-105-04 Vv STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83
; “VED BY QIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA
) FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



AMENDMENT of SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION of CONTRACT {Continued)'

1. Contract iD Code

Page of Pages
2

2. Amendment/Modificatton No.

56

3. Effective Date
06 Jul 1959

4. Requisiion/Purchase Reg. Ko
193C98C0002 — O H7]

5. Project No. {if applicable)

A.ITEM
NO.

B. SUPPLIES/SERVICES

C. QUANTITY

D. UNIT

E. UNIT PRICE

F. AMOUNT

Accounting/Appropriation Data

1899-A-192002-192002-2527-P50003-3$44,230.00
1999-A-193005-192002-2527-M50003-$6,250.60
1999-A-192002-192002-2527-M50003-$124,230.00
1999-A-192002-192002-2527-P50003-$8,580.00




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. Gontract I Code ‘ resy OF Pages

2. AmendmentModificabon No 3. Effectve Date ’ 4. Requisition/Purchase Req No. ] 5. Project No. (if apphcabie)
. 57 26 Ju! 1999 193Csecoon2 = OHY
6. Issued By CODE | Procure 7. Administered By (if other than item &) |

U.S. Dept. of Commerce, PTO
information Tech. Contracts
14
sington, DC 20231

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP ) — ! A Amendment of Solicitation No.
PRC INC. -
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE B 9B. Dated (see item 11)
MCLEAN, VA 22102 ) | 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
‘— | 50PBPT800005 /
D 10B. Dated (see item 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE - | 11 Dec 1997
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
__ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Jtem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers: | | is extended, | is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted,

or {c) By separate ietter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE{PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT iN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram of ietter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendrnent, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
1999-A-178100-178100-2527-407100-$100,000.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS {SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.
IN ITEM 10A.

o B THE ABDOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED 1O REFLEGT THE ADMINIS TRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORI{TY OF:

- D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
- 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: ContractorE is not, = , is required to sign this document and refum copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding to this contract as follows:

_ Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding

518,067,070 $100,000 $18,167,070

15A Na nd Tltle of Slgner (Wpe or pnnt) o . 16AName and Tltie of Conttacung Ofﬁcer (T ype or pnm) §
Sylvia Van Dyke
158. ContractorfOfteror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United tates of Amen 16C. Date Signed
f o/(,p % 26 Jul 1990
{Ssnabure of person authorized to sign) (S1gnatura of C cting
EXCEPTION TOQ 5F 30 N 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-8
. ‘VEDBYomun-s-‘. , Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Y



1. Contract iD Code Page Of Pages

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ’ l 1] 3.
2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Reguisttion/Purchase Reg No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
58 26 Jul 1999 183C98C0002- 4 4
6. issued By CODE | Procure 7. Administered By (if other than item 6) [

U.S. Dept. of Commerce, PTO
Information Tech. Contracts
14
lington, DC 20231

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP ) —— | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

PRC INC. L

1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE ] 9B. Dated {see item 11)

MCLEAN, VA 22102 = 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

: 50PBPT800005 /
0 10B. Dated (see item 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE — | 26Jul1999
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SQLICITATIONS

~_ The above numbpered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers: | ; is exiended, ' is not extended.

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing Items & and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECENVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
See Detail
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE.CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.
IN ITEM 10A,

— B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT i5 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY QF:
- 0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
- 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor[><] is not,_| is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MQODIFICATION {organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
$18,167,070 $246,000 $18,413,070

Toie-lie

all term ditit
15A. Name and Title of Signer (type or print)

" a an T‘e l onctin r (Type or n‘nl 3
Sylvia Van Dyke

15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. Unitgd States of Ame:@ }/’ ﬂ 16C. Date Signed
&[[Iztgg 1 y& 26 Jul 1899

{Sagnatume of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
A “7ED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

i FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

2 dgead

s an )

nd con

4
r
—



AMENDMENT of SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION of CONTRACT (Continued)‘ 1+ contract b Code EaR T

2. Amendment/Meodificabion No 3. Effective Date 4. Reguisition/Purchase Reg. No. 5. Project No. (iIf appiicable)
58 26 Jul 1999 193c98C0002 — OF 9
A-N'BEM B. SUPPLIES/SERVICES C. QUANTITY D. UNIT E. UNIT PRICE F. AMOUNT

Accounting/Appropriation Data

1999-A-193400-193400-2527-M50039-$150,000.00
1899-A-192004-192004-2527-PZPND0-$51,000.00
1599-A-182004-1952004-2527-.PZPNAD-$25,000.00
1999-A-192004-192004-2527-PZPND0-$20,000.00




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT “- Contract ID Code ’ Page Of Pages

LB - X
2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effeciive Date 4. Reguisiion/Purchase Req No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
59 05 Aug 1999 183C98C0002 - OS50
6. Issued By CODE | Procure 7. Administered By {(if other than item &) |

Dept. of Commerce, PTO
nation Tech. Contracts
oux 14
Washington, DC 20231

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP ) - | 8A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
PRC INC. -
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE G 9B. Dated (see item 11)
MCLEAN, VA 22102 {1 | 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
— | 50PBPT800005 !
E] 10B. Dated (see item 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE 05 Aug 1999
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
__ The above numbered soficitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers: | is extended, . is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or {C) By separate fetter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
See Detail
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN I[TEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autherity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NG.
IN ITEM 10A.

. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying ofiice,
p— appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

— C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:

— | D. OTHER (Specity type of modification and authority)
— 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor[>_} is not,[ | is required to sign this document and retumn copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibie).

The purpose of this modification is to add funds to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding

'518.413.070 $101,000 $18,514,070

| O COCLITA Riare ,.l ;, 94 o 1A | 1O I 1 g
15A Name and THJe of Slgner (type or pnnl) 16A. Name and Titie of Contractmg Ofﬁoer (T ype or pnnt)

Sylvia Van Dyke
158. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United »tateg of Amenca 16C. Date Signed
05 Aug 1999
of parson authorized 1o sign) (Slgnature of Contrachng Ol’ﬁoer)
. ONTO 5F 30 - 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83,
Akt . IVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



AMENDMENT of SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION of CONTRACT (Continued) ’ 1. Contract ID Code

Page of P'ages
2

2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4 Requisition/Furchase Req. No, 5. Project No. {If applicable}
59 05 Aug 1999 183C98C0002 .« O5 O
A. '.I,EM B. SUPPLIES/SERVICES C. QUANTITY D. UNIT E. UNIT PRICE F. AMOUNT

Accounting/Appropriation Data

1999-A-192004-192004-2527-PZPNDO0-$6,250.00
1999-A-192004-192004-2527-PZPND0-$68,750.00
1999-A-192002-192002-2527-150003-$20,000.00
1999-A-192002-192002-2527-150003-$6,000.00

P



